oo

COTTCN, IRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS Iv REGIOM
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE(SIDE ROLL SYSTEM)
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT (13 ACRE INCHES APPLIED)

PRICE OR VALUE OR
UNIT  COST/UNIT QUANTITY COST
1. GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN $
COTTON LINT LBS. 0.40 550.00 220.00
COTTONSEED TCN 90.00 0.39  __35,10
TOTAL $ 255.10
2. VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST $
DEEP BREAK ACRE 25.00 0.10 2.50
SEED {.BS. 0.35 22.50 7.87
FERT(60-40-0) ACRE 24 .40 1.00 24,40
HERBIC IDE ACRE 5.25 1.00 5.25
HATL INSURANCE DOL. Q12" 100.00 12.00
MACHINERY ACRE 4.68 1.00 4.68
TRACTORS ACRE ey 1.00 7.17
IRR IGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 18.46 1.00 18.46
LABOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HQUR 2.75 Zc ) 9.11
LABOR ( IRR IGATION) HOUR 2.5 1.95 5.36
OTHER LABOR HOUR 2.25 3.00 6.75
INTEREST CON OP. CAP. DOL. 0.10 KB6562  ohha b
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST $ 108.22
HARVEST COSTS $
GINs BAGy TIES CWT. 1.25 24.20 30.25
CUSTOM HARVEHAUL CWT. 1.00 2420 SN DE ES0
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST $ 54,45
TOTAL VARIABLE COST $ 162.67
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS $ 92.43
4. FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE 4,46 1.00 4 .46
TRACTORS ACRE 4.18 1.00 4.18
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 20.28 1.00 20. 28
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 39.97 -0 it oo
TOTAL FIXED COSTS $ 68.90
5. TOTAL COSTS $ 231.57
6. NET RETURNS $ 23,53

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORD SHARE (1/4) OF GRDSS INCOME LESS 1/4 OF

FERTILIZER,
DEEP BREAK EVERY 10 YEARS.

GINNING, AND 50 PERCENT OF IRRIGATION FIXED COSTS.
PROJECTED,

1976
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COTTON, I[RRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS IV REGION '
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE(SIDE ROLL SYSTEM)
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT (13 ACRE INCHES APPLIED)

EUEL DI EIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS

OPERATION NO. DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
PICKUP JOSENEG G0 0 125 S 05100 0.34 0.20
SHREDDER 4R 3:47 JAN L.00 0.245 '0.163 0.95 0.81
TANDEM DI SC 43 JAN 1.00 0.0 0.159 0. 06 0.19
PICKUP 10 JAN 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
MBPLOW 4B 1433 “EEB 0.90 0.641 0.427 3.10 2.25
CLOD BUSTER 5100 EEBR 0.90 0.0 0.364 0.04 0.14
PICKUP L0 EEB 010" 05125 0,100 0.34 0.20
FERT.APPLI,RENTD 5,86 MAR 1.00 0.097 0.064% 0.15 Q.07
PICKUP 10 MAR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
LISTER, 8-R 1y59 APR 1.00 0.171 O0.1l14 0.82 0.62
PICKUP 10 APR 010 0125 05100 0.34 0.20
BED KNIFE B8R 3,67 MAY 1.00 0.134 0.089 0.54% D.41
BED PLANTER 1,63 MAY 1515 O 2T () SRl G, G 0.91 —_
HERB SPRAYER HEEEMAY 15000 0.226 0.03 0.10 ‘
SANDFIGHTER (2) 5949 MAY 1.00 0.125 0.083 0.20 0.12
PICKUP 10 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
PGP LOS SIUNE =20/ 10061 2 505 100 0.34% 0.20
BED KNIFE B8R 367 JUNE 2.00 06:268  0.179 1.07 0.81
PICKUP L0 JULY =S0sE0 - 05125 04100 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10 AUG 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10" SERTE ROl ORI 0] 255051010 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10 0OCT 0.10 _0.125 _0.100 _0.3% -0.20

TOTALS 3.312 3.141 11.85 B.64

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORD SHARE (1l/4) OF GROSS INCOME LESS 1/4 OF
FERTILIZER, GINNING, AND 50 PERCENT OF IRRIGATION FIXED COSTS.
DEEP BREAK EVERY 10 YEARS. PROJECTED, 1976

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-—— 93 004402 460 O
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 11
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6.

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORD SHARE (1/4)

COTTON, IRRIGATED,

k=

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS IV REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (CENTER PIVOT SYSTEM)

TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN

COTTON LINT
COTTONSEED
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
DEEP BREAK
SEED
FERT( 60-40-0)
HERBICIDE
HAIL INSURANCE
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY
LABOR{TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABOR( IRR IGATION)
OTHER LABOR
INTEREST ON OP.
SUBTOTAL

CAP.
PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
GINy BAG, TIES
CUSTOM HARVEHAUL
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS
FIXEDSECOSTS

MACHINERY

TRACTORS

IRRIGATION MACHINERY

LAND {NET RENT)

TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL COSTS
NET RETURNS

FERTILIZER, GINNING ,
DEEP BREAK EVERY 10 YEARS.

UNIT

LBS.
TON

ACRE
LBS.
ACRE
ACRE
DOL.
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
HOUR
HOUR
DOL.

CWT.
CWT.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

{13 ACRE INCHES APPLIED)

PRICE OR VALUE OR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY cosT

$
0.40 550.00 220.00
90.00 0.39 ——32.10
$ 255510

$
25.00 0.10 2 .50
0.35 22.50 7.87
24 .40 1.00 24. 40
525 1.00 De 25
0.12 105.00 12.60
4.60 1.00 4. 60
T.82 1.00 T.82
22.88 1.00 22.88
2lelD 3.50 9.63
2.75 1.95 5. 36
20a1 25 3.00 6.75
0.10 48.97 SO0
$ 114.56

$
1.25 24.20N 3RW25
1.00 24.20 PG 20
$ 54.45
$ 169.01
$ B86.09

$
4.38 1.00 4 .38
4.54 1.00 4.54%
29.12 1.00 29ie:12
35.55 1.00 L 3De DS
$ T3.60
$ 242.61
$ 12.49

OF GROSS INCOME LESS 1/4 OF

AND 50 PERCENT OF IRRIGATION FIXED COSTS.

PROJECTED, 1976



COTTON,

IRRIGATED,

— 5

TEXAS HIGH PLATNS IV REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (CENTER PIVOT SYSTEM)
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT (13 ACRE INCHES APPLIED)

LABOR
HCURS

FUEL,OIL,
MACHINE LUB.,REP.
HOURS

FIXED
COSTS

PERSFACRIESRIERSACRE

PICKUP

SHREDDER 4R
TANDEM DISC
PICKUP

MBPLOW 4B

CLOD BUSTER
PICKUP

FERT .APPLI,RENTD
PICKUP
LISTER,
PICKUP
BED KNIFE 8R
BED PLANTER
HERB SPRAYER
SANDFIGHTER
PICKUP
PICKUP
COTTON
PICKUP
PICKUP
PICKUP
PICKUP

8—-R

(2)

TRAIL(9)

TOTALS

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORD SHARE

FERTILIZER,

3,457

GINNING,

0.125
0.245
0.0

0.125
0.641
0.0

0.125
0.097
0.125
0.1T71
0.125
0.134
e 25T
0.0

0.125
0125
)52 b
0458
01525
0.125
0.125

0e125

3.502

(1/4)

0.100 0.34
0.163 0.95
0.159 0.06
0.100 0.34
0.427 3.10
0.364 0.04
0.100 0.34%
0.064% 0.15
0.100 Ne34
0.114 0.82
0.100 0.34
0.089 0.54
0.171 Is21
0.226 0.03
0.083 020
0.100 O0.34
0.100 0.34%
0.306 l1.63
0.100 0.34
0.100 0.34%
0.100 0.34
0100 _0.34
3.267 12.42

0.20
0.81
0.19
0.20
2,025
0.14
0.20
0.07
0. 20
0.62
0.20
0.41
0.91
0.10
0.12
0.20
0.20
1.10
0.20
0.20
0.20

-0.20

8.93

AND 50 PERCENT OF IRRIGATION FIXED COSTS.

DEEP BREAK EVERY 10 YEARS.

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-——
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

L

PROJECTED,

93 004402 470 O

OF GRCSS INCOME LESS 1/4 DOF

1976
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COTTON, DRYLAND, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS IV REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

PRICE OR VALUE OR

UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY COST

1. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN $
COTTON LINT LBS. 0.40 300.00 120.00
COTTONSEED TON 90.00 0.19 17,10
TOTAL $ 137.10

2. VARIABLE COSTS

PREHARVEST $
SEED LBS. 0.35 15.00 Sle'Z5
FERT(20-20-0) ACRE 12.00 1.00 12.00
HERBIC IDE ACRE 3.50 1.00 £ 3 510
HATL INSURANCE DOLe D.12 55.00 6.60
MACHINERY ACRE 4.28 1.00 4.28
TRACTORS ACRE 10.13 1.00 10.13
LABOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR ZeilS 3.89 10.70
OTHER LABOR HOUR 2.25 2.00 4 .50
INTEREST CN OP. CAP. DOL. 0.10 24.97 = a2 )
SUBTOTALy PRE-HARVEST $ 59.46

HARVEST COSTS $
GIN, BAG, TIES CWT. 1.25 13.20 16.50
CUSTOM HARVEHAUL CWT. 1.00 13.20 SRl
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST $ 29.70
TOTAL VARIABLE COST $ 89.16
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS $ 47.94

4o FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE 4.67 1.00 4.67
TRACTORS ACRE 5.88 1.00 5.88
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 2715 1.00 S=2ilald
TOTAESERXERSCRSTS ST T 0
Hie MO TAHENE OSTS $ 126.86
6. NET RETURNS $ 10.24

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORD SHARE (1/4) 0OF GROSS INCOME LESS 1/4 OF
FERTIL IZER, AND GINNING. PROJECTED, 1976
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COTTON, DRYLAND, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS IV REGION ‘
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT
FUEL,0OIL, FIXED
ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS
OPERAT ION NO. DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDDER 2R 3,69 JAN 1.00 0.475 0.317 1.66 1.06
TANDEM DISC 43 JAN HEsH 08 0is 0.239 0.09 0.29
P ICKUP L0 JAN 0100 0 125 "B 00 0.34 0.20
MBPLOW 4B Lo 33 E E R L5001 .068 0,712 5.16 .74
CLOD BUSTER Al “SFER 1L.50 0.0 0.606 0.06 0.23
PICKUP HOSS =R Qs 100 25800100 0.34 0.20
TANDEM DI SC 3443 MAR 1.50 0.358 0.239 1.30 )57
PICKUP L0 MAR (0)3 Mo LR 0l b i o -5 e o) 0.34% 0.20
PICKUP 10 APR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0. 34 0.20
LISTER-PLANT B8R l:61 MAY 1.25 0.214 0.143 1.05 0. 85
HERB SPRAYER 53 SMAY 1255 Q.0 0.188 0.02 0.08
PICKUP 10 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0. 20
SANDFIGHTER (2) 2749 JUNE = 2.000 0.250" 0.167 0.40 0.23 —
BED KNIFE B8R 3,67 JUNE 2.00 0.268 0.179 1.07 0.81 ‘
ROLLING CULT. B8R 3,65 JUNE 1.00 0.134 0.089 0.57 C.46
PICKUP 10 JUNE 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10 AUG 0.10 0.125 0.100 0«34 0.20
PICKUP BOSSRET 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20C
PICKUP 10 NOV  0.10 _Q0,125 _0.100 _0.3% -0.20
TOTALS 3.892 3.779 14.41 10.55

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORD SHARE (1/4) OF GROSS INCOME LFSS 1/4 DF
FERTILIZER, AND GINNING. PROJECTED, 1976

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER--- 93 004001 400 O
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 11
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6.

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORD SHARE (1/4)

COTTON, IRRIGATED,

HIGH LEVEL MEMT.,

GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN

COTTON LINT
COTTONSEED
TOTAL

VARTIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT(40-30-0)
HERBICIDE
HAIL INSURANCE
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATION MACHINERY
LABOR{TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABOR({IRRIGATION)
OTHER LABOR
INTEREST CN QOP.
SUBTOTAL,

CAP.
PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
GIN, BAG, TIES
CUSTOM HARVEHAUL
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST
INCCME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS
FIXEDSGRSITES
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRR IGATICN MACHINERY
LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

FERTILIZER, GINNING,

-28-

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

UNIT

LBS.
TON

LBS.
ACRE
ACRE
DOL.
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
HOUR
HOUR
DOL.

CWT.
CWT.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

IV REGION
(SIDE ROLL SYSTEM)
(PREPLANT IRRIGATION ONLY )

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

0.40
90.00

0.35
17.50
3‘50
0.12
4.90
8.10
5.52
275
2715
2.25
0.10

Lie:25
1.00

4.88
4.73
T.04
2«92

OF GROSS

350.00
0.25

15.00
1.00
1.00

70.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.51
0.60
2.00

30.21

1540
15.40

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

INCOME LESS 1/4 OF
AND 50 PERCENT OF IRRIGATION FIXED COSTS.

PROJECTED,

VALUE OR

COSsT

140.00

==22250
$ 162.50

5.25
17.50
3.50
8. 40
4.90
8.10
5.52
9.66
1.65
4«50

—— 2202
SRS )

$
95
=103 40

$ 34.65
$ 106 .66
$ 55.84
$
4 .88
4.73
T.04
~-2122
$ 44.56
$i 151 .23

- 1) Bl

1976
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COTTON, IRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS IV REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (SIDE ROLL SYSTEM)
HIGH LEVEL MEMT., {(PREPLANT IRRIGATICON ONLY)

FUEL ,O0IL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS

OPERATION NO . DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER -AGRE
PICKUP 1O =DEC 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
SHREDDER 4R 3y47 JAN 1.00 0.245 0.163 0.95 0.81
TANDEM DISC 43  JAN 1.00 0.0 )50kt 0.06 0.19
PICKUP 10 JAN OLtua=0 <125 Dy 100 0.34 0.20
MB PLOW 4B iy 3 3N R 1.00 0.712 0.475 3eb4 2.50
CLOD BUSTER S1ESEER 1.00 0.0 0.404 0.04 0.15
PICKUP LOS S EEB U 10==051 255 20100 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10 MAR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0«34 0.20
L ISTFER 4y 8=R 1,59 APR 1.00 0.171 O0.1l14% 0.82 0.62
PICKUP 10 APR U100 125 SR 05100 0.34 0.20
BED KNIFE 8R 3+:67 MAY 1.00 0.134 0.089 0«54 041
BED PLANTER 1,63 MAY L+50 0<257 04171l 1.21 0.91
HERB SPRAYER S5AEEMAY o Gie)s (o) o] 0.226 0.03 0.10
SANDFIGHTER (2) 5,49 MAY 1.00 0.125 0.083 020 0.12
BED KNIFE B8R 3,67 MAY 1.00 0.134 0.089 0.5% 0.41
PICKUP 10 MAY Ol Os U250 S0 500 0.34 0.20
ROLLIG CULT( 6R) 3,31 JUNE 2.00 0.362 0.241 1.49 1.18
PICKUP 10 JUNE 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 1LO: “JULY 010" 0125 03100 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10 AUG 0.10 0.125 0.100 034 0.20
PICKUP 105 SEPT 0T S Qed 25 S0 10 0.34% 0.20
PICKUP 10 NOV  0.10 _0.125 _0.100 _0.3% 0220
TOTALS 355 163N 6 13.01 9.61

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORD SHARE (1/4) OF GROSS INCOME LESS 1/4 OF
FERTILIZER, GINNING, AND 50 PERCENT OF IRRIGATION FIXED COSTS.
PROJECTED, 1976

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER--- 93 004101 450 0
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 11
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COTTON, IRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS IV REGICN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (SIDE ROLL SYSTEM)

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

(7 ACRE INCHES APPLIED)

PRICE OR VALUE OR

UNIT  COST/UNIT QUANTITY COST

1. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN $
COTTON LINT LBS. 0.40  450.00 180.00
COTTONSEED TON 90 .00 e O o )
TOTAL $ 208.80

2. VARTABLE COSTS

PREHARVEST $
SEED LBS. 0.35 18.00 6.30
FERT(40-30-0) ACRE 17.50 1.00 17.50
HERBICIDE ACRE 3.50 1.00 3.50
HATL INSURANCE DOL. peP 75.00 9.00
MACHINERY ACRE 4 .90 1.00 4.90
TRACTORS ACRE 8.10 1.00 8.10
IRR IGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 9.66 1.00 9.66
LABOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2.75 3.51 9.66
LABOR(IRRIGATION) HOUR 2.75 1.05 2.89
OTHER LABOR HOUR 2.25 3.00 6.75
INTEREST ON OP. CAP. DOL. 0.10 2.6+l miBEog
SUBTOTAL, PRE—HARVEST $ 81.55

HARVEST COSTS $
GINs BAG, TIES CHT. 1.25 19.80 24.75
CUSTOM HARVEHAUL CWT. 1.00 1980 . _Sj0.80
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST $ 44455
TOTAL VARIABLE COST $ 126.10
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS L noka0

4. FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE 4.88 1.00 4.88
TRACTORS ACRE 4073 1.00 4.73
IRR IGATION MACHINERY ACRE 12322 1.00 iz 39
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 35.48 la 00 Rilisstls
TOTAL FIXED COSTS $ 57.40
5. TOTAL COSTS $ 183.50
6. NET RETURNS $ 25.30

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORD SHARE (1/4)
FERTILIZER,

DESGRBSSEINCOMENIEESSL/AGNDE

GINNING, AND 50 PERCENT OF IRRIGATION FIXED CDSTS.

PROJECTEDR, 1976
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COTTON, IRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS IV REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (SIDE ROLL SYSTEM)
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT ({7 ACRE INCHES APPLIED)

FUEL,D0IL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.sREP. COSTS

OPERATION NO . DATE OVER HCURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
PICKUP 10 DEC 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
SHREDDER 4R 3,47 JAN 1.00 0.245 0.163 0.95 0.81
TANDEM DISC 43 JAN 1.00 0.0 0.159 0.06 N.19
PICKUP 10 JAN 05, L0 = QrS12 580 00 0.34 0.20
MBPLOW 4B 1 y330NEED 1,00 50712 0475 3 .44 2. 50
CLOD BUSTER I el 1.00 0.0 0.404 0. 04 0.15
PICKUP LLOSE= B 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
P ICKUP 10 MAR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
IRISGER S5 =R Lo IR 17s Q.00 ST 05711 2 Ne.82 N0.62
PICKUP 10 APR Q. L0 0iG 1258 (100 0.34 0.20
BED KNIFE 8R 3467  MAY 1.00 0.134 0.089 0.54 041
BED PLANTER 1,63 MAY 1.50 0.257 0.171 l.21 0.91
HERB SPRAYER 53 MAY 1.50 0.0 0.226 0.03 0.10
SANDFIGHTER (2) 5,49 MAY 1.00 0.125 0.083 0.20 0.12
BED KNIFE B8R 3,67 MAY 1.00 0.134 0.089 054 0.41
PICKUP 10 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
ROLLIG CULT(6R) 3,31 JUNE 2.00 0.362 0.241 1.49 1.18
PICKUP 10 JUNE 0.10 0.125 0.100 0«34 0.20
PICKUP EOSSIIE YA 0/ S TIORRO G 1T 25T G E00 0.34 0.20
PTCKUP 10 AUG 010 0L.125 0100 0.34 0.20
PICKUP O S ERN 0l EOFNON1 250 S 110:0) 0. 34 0.20
PICKUP 10 NOV 0.10 _0.125 _0.100 _0.34% -0.20

TOTALS 3.514 3.316 13.01 9.61

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORD SHARE (1/4) OF GRCSS INCOME LESS 1/4 OF
FERTILIZER, GINNING, AND 50 PERCENT OF IRRIGATION FIXED COSTS.
PROJECTED, 1976

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER——- 93 004201 450 O
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 11



0

COTTON, IRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS IV REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (SIDE ROLL SYSTEM)
HIGH LEVEL MGMT., (10 ACRE INCHES APPLIED)

PRICE GR VALUE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY GUSI
l. GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN $
COTTON LINT LBS. 0.40 500.00 200.00
COTTONSEED TCN 90.00 0.35 =il 50l
TOTAL $ 231.50
2. VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST $
DEEP BREAK ACRE 25.00 0.10 2.50
SEED LBS. 0.35 22.50 Tickalzf
FERT{6C—-40-0) ACRE 2440 1.00 24 .40
HERBICIDE ACRE 5.25 1.00 5.25
HAIL INSURANCE DOL . 0.12 90.00 10.80 3
MACHINERY ACRE 4 .87 1.00 4.87
TRACTORS ACRE 7T.79 1.00 Toihsh =
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 13.80 1.00 13.80
LABOR({ TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2.75 3.44 Oe 4l
LABOR{TIRRIGATION) HCUR 2.75 1.50 4.12
OTHER LABOR HOUR 2e25 3.00 6.75
INTEREST ON OP. CAP. DOL. 0.10 42.05 e |
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST $ 101.93
HARVE ST COSTS $
GIN, BAG, TIES CWT. Iis 25 22.00 27.50
CUSTOM HARVEHAUL CWT. 1L.00 22.00 2 ~ole)
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST $ 49.50
TOTAL VARIABLE COST $ 151.43
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS $ 80.07
4« FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE 4.80 1.00 4. 80
TRACTORS ACRE 4.54 1.00 4.54
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 17.60 1.00 17. 60
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 36.10 1.00 _ Sl ife)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS $ 63.04
S« TOTAL COSTS $ 214.47
6. NET RETURNS $ 17.03

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORD SHARE (1/4) OF GROSS INCOME LESS 1/4 OF
FERTILIZER, GINNING, AND 50 PERCENT OF IRRIGATION FIXED COSHISE
PROJECTED, 1976



